

## University of the Pacific Scholarly Commons

John Muir Correspondence (PDFs)

1895-01-09

Letter from James H. Budd to John Muir, 1895 Jan 9.

James H. Budd

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarlycommons.pacific.edu/muir-correspondence

## **Recommended Citation**

Budd, James H., "Letter from James H. Budd to John Muir, 1895 Jan 9." (1895). *John Muir Correspondence (PDFs)*. 6962.

https://scholarlycommons.pacific.edu/muir-correspondence/6962

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Muir Correspondence (PDFs) by an authorized administrator of Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact mgibney@pacific.edu.

Sacramen to, Jan. 9, 1895.

John Muir, Esq.,

President Sierra Club, Academy of Sciences Building,
San wrancisco, Cal.

Dear Sir:

Please accept my thanks for the copy of resolutions of the Sierra Club which you were kind enough to send me. Will look into the matter as soon as I possibly Can.

Yours sincerely,

James W Budd